

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4367/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2004 in DBCRL No.  
684/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAYAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1346 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Adarsh Sabharwal,ADv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner in SLP(Crl.)No.4367/2005 has to serve  
an advance copy of the petition and notice upon  
unserved respondent No. 1 through learned counsel  
Dr. Kailash Chand as it is a cognant SLP.  
List the matter on 18.9.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar