

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4367/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2004 in
684/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DBCRL No.

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1346 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. D.K.Devesh, Adv.for
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. D.K.Devesh, Adv.for
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed for filing
the counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within
four weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master